506159549 07/17/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6206284

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT	
SEQUENCE: 2	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TOMICH AGSOILWORKS CALIFORNIA, INC.	01/01/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CALIFORNIA AGRICULTURAL SOILWORKS, LLC
Street Address:	3990 RUTH WAY, SUITE A
City:	PASO ROBLES
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93446

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16827442

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:(559)432-4590Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.				
Phone:	5594324500			
Email:	ipmail@dowlingaaron.com			
Correspondent Name:	DOWLING AARON INCORPORATED			
Address Line 1:	8080 N. PALM AVE., THIRD FL.			
Address Line 4:	FRESNO, CALIFORNIA 93711			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19731-027			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARCUS N. DIBUDUO			
SIGNATURE:	/Marcus N. DiBuduo/			

DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment (TAC to CAS) - Parent (02921429xAB701)#page1.tif

07/17/2020

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Tomich Agsoilworks California, Inc., a California corporation, at 3990 Ruth Way, Suite A, Paso Robles, CA 93446, USA (hereafter "Assignor") and California Agricultural Soilworks, LLC, a California limited liability company, at 3990 Ruth Way, Suite A, Paso Robles, CA 93446, USA (hereafter "Assignee"), hereby memorialize the 01-Jan-2018 ("Effective Date") assignment, conveyance and transfer by Assignor to Assignee, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the Assignee, and Assignor otherwise hereby presently assigns and transfers to Assignee, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the Assignee, of all Assignor's worldwide rights, titles and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, of all Assignor's worldwide rights, titles and interests, including the rights to claim priority, in and to any and all inventions and improvements which are found or disclosed in:

U.S. nonprovisional patent application number 15/893,486, filed 09-Feb-2018, entitled "IMPROVED VIBRATING SUBSOIL TOOL", which claims the benefit of U.S. provisional patent application number 62/458,444;

International application number PCT/US2018/017703, filed 09-Feb-2018, entitled "IMPROVED VIBRATING SUBSOIL TOOL", which claims the benefit of U.S. provisional patent application number 62/458,444;

together with (i) all Letters Patents obtained, and applications for Letters Patents, on said inventions, any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, reissue, re-examination, or substitute thereof, and any legal equivalent thereof, including all rights to claim priority thereto, (ii) all income and royalties due or payable to Assignor with respect thereto, (iii) all damages and payments for past, present, and future infringements and misappropriations thereof, and (iv) all rights to sue for past, present, and future infringements or misappropriations thereof.

Assignor covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would or is in conflict with the assignment. Assignor further covenants that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to Assignor and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments, affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in all countries which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. Assignor shall, upon request, be provided with public information regarding governmental approvals and proceedings involving the invention described in said Letters Patent.

"Assignor": Tomich Agsoilworks California, Inc.

"Assignee": California Agricultural Soilworks, LLC

Signed: Name; **Randal** Tomich Title: President

Name: John Crossland Title: Manager

Signed:

019731-000005-02390235

PATENT REEL: 053242 FRAME: 0757

RECORDED: 07/17/2020